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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388341

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-27)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
22CZ2-50VHE-UNV-L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

2x2 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 3000K, 90 LEDS, AND RIBBED LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4101.5 lumens

N/A

113.3 lumens/watt
1.19/1.27/1.36

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

36.2
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388341
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-UNV-L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388341
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-UNV-L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 101 96 93
98 89 82 76 95 87 81 75
89 78 69 63 8 76 68 62
81 69 60 53 79 67 59 52
75 61 52 45 72 60 52 45
69 55 46 39 67 54 46 39
64 50 41 35 62 49 41 35
59 46 37 31 58 45 37 31
56 42 34 28 54 41 33 28
52 39 31 25 51 38 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3753 3753 3753
3729 3756 3767
3706 3745 3761
3660 3716 3750
3607 3676 3728
3542 3655 3715
3468 3587 3694
3388 3540 3686
3304 3481 3694
3210 3441 3717
3118 3405 3760
3011 3390 3826
2922 3389 3943
2776 3444 4087
2589 3509 4351
2372 3631 4701
2064 3784 4629
1806 3365 3677

20
50
50

111
96
84
73
65
58
52
48
44
40
37

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

111
90
73
61
52
44
39
34
31
28
25

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
63
56
51
46
42
39
36

@ C

30

106
90
76
65
56
49
44
39
35
32
30

10

106
87
71
60
51
44
39
34

30
27

25

20
10
50

102
89
77
68
60
54
49
45
41
38
35

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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73
63
55
48
43
39
35
32
29

10

102
84
70
59

50
44

38
34

30
27

25

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

100
82
68
56
48
41
36
32
28
25
23
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388341
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-UNV-L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 131.9 3.2 o° 1395 1395 1395 1395 1395

10°-20° 375.7 9.2 5° 1380 1382 1390 1393 1395 131
20°-30° 563.9 13.7 15° 1314 1320 1334 1342 1346 371
30°-40° 673.9 16.4 25° 1193 1203 1231 1245 1251 549
40°-50° 700.7 17.1 35° 1031 1045 1078 1110 1122 645
50°-60° 649.4 15.8 45° 844 860 904 957 977 651
60°-70° 532.7 13.0 55° 642 662 722 787 815 577
70°-80° 360.1 8.8 65° 436 460 541 612 642 431
80°-90° 113.2 2.8 75° 228 266 349 420 452 242
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 58 81 109 121 119 66
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1071.5 26.1

0°-40° 1745.3 42.6

0°-60° 3095.5 75.5

0°-90° 4101.5 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4101.5 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P388341
CATALOG NUMBER: 22CZ2-50VHE-UNV-L930-CD1-SDWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 1394.6  1394.6 13946 1394.6 1394.6
2.5°| 1386.5 1390.5 1396.6 1398.6 1398.6
5° 1380.5 1382.5 1390.5 1392.6 1394.6
7.5° 1370.4 13744 13825 1384.5 1386.5
10° 1356.2 1360.3 1370.4 13744 1376.4
12.5° 1338.1 1342.1 1354.2 1360.3 1362.3
15° 13139 1319.9 1334.0 1342.1 1346.1
17.5° 1289.6  1295.7 1309.8 1321.9 1326.0
20° 1259.4  1273.5 1283.6 1299.7 1301.7
22.5° 1229.1 1237.2 12553 12715 1279.5
25° 1192.8  1202.9 12311 1245.2 1251.3
27.5° 1154.4  1168.5 1190.7 1212.9 1221.0
30° 1116.1 1126.2 1154.4  1180.7 1188.7
32.5° 1073.7  1087.8 1118.1  1144.3 1156.4
35° 1031.3 1045.4 1077.7 1110.0 11221
37.5° 9849 1001.0 1033.3 1071.7 1087.8
40° 940.5 952.6 9909 10374 1051.5
42.5° 894.1 908.2 948.6 999.0 1015.2
45° 843.6 859.8 904.2 956.6 976.8
47.5° 795.2 811.3 859.8 912.2 936.5
50° 744.7 764.9 813.3 873.9 898.1
52.5° 696.3 714.4 768.9 831.5 853.7
55° 641.8 662.0 722.5 787.1 8154
57.5° 597.4 611.5 678.1 744.7 773.0
60° 542.9 561.1 629.7 700.3 732.6
62.5° 484.4 514.6 585.3 657.9 690.2
65° 435.9 460.2 540.9 611.5 641.8
67.5° 385.5 411.7 490.4 565.1 599.4
70° 329.0 363.3 446.0 520.7 553.0
72.5° 278.5 314.8 399.6 472.3 506.6
75° 228.1 266.4 349.2 419.8 452.1
77.5° 179.6 222.0 302.7 357.2 377.4
80° 133.2 173.6 244.2 282.5 298.7

82.5° 92.8 127.1 179.6 199.8 203.8
85° 58.5 80.7 109.0 121.1 119.1
87.5° 26.2 32.3 40.4 44.4 42.4
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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